
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4197
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
SUPPLY OF COAL BY WCL
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Western Coalfields Limited (WCL) has agreed to supply sufficient quantity of coal to the Andhra Pradesh Power Generation Corporation recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any Memorandum of Understanding has been signed for the said purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Western Coalfields has agreed to supply 4.0 lakh tonnes on `as is where is basis` under cost plus base price.

(c) & (d) : Yes, Madam. Memorandum of Understanding has been entered between Andhra Pradesh Power Generation Corporation (APGENCO) and Western Coalfields Limited (WCL) on 09.07.2014 for supply coal from Gouri Deep mines of Western Coalfields
Ltd.
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